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2006-2007 FMCC Basketball (24-6 1st) – MVCC (12-4 2nd)  
Region III Champions 

 
 

2006-2007 Raiders Roster 
Name Num Yr Ht Pos School Home

Jermaine Campbell 14 So 6'2" G South Shore Brooklyn NY

Kris Carter 11 So 6'1" G South Shore Brooklyn NY

Jason Charles 21 So 6'5" F South Shore Brooklyn NY

Sowle David 44 Fr 6'5" F Broadalbin-Perth Broadalbin NY

Mark Edmonds 24 So 5'9" G Albany Albany NY

Chadwick Francis 20 So 6'6" F Erasmus Brooklyn NY

Germans Indriks 33 Fr 6'7" F ISPS Latvia

Ryan Jarvis 42 Fr 6'2" F Gloversville Gloversville NY

Charlemagne Jeanpierre 22 Fr 6'0" G South Shore Brooklyn NY

Roy Jenkins 32 Fr 6'5" F Fredrick Douglas Harlem NY

Vernon Johnson 10 Fr 6'6" C Bronx Leadership Academy Bronx NY

Reggie Leaver 12 So 6'3" F Gloversville Gloversville NY

Emmanuel Lilly 30 Fr 6'0" G Procter Utica NY

Michael Mercedes 3 Fr 5'9" G Amsterdam Amsterdam NY

Hans Monfiston 15 Fr 6'0" G South Shore Brooklyn NY

Carl Munnerlyn Jr. 5 Fr 5'10" G Canarsie Brooklyn NY

Michael Singleton 34 Fr 6'8" C Samuel Gompers Bronx NY

Justin Smith * 23 So 6'3" F Manhattan Center Manhattan NY

 
Coaches: Head Coach Dan Jarvis; Assistant Coaches Marc Eglin, Mike Bentley, Dan Giaquinto 
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2006-2007 Raiders Stats 
(Incomplete – 7 Games Missing – No Blocked Shots Data) 

Name G FGA FGM % FGA3 FGM3 % FTA FTM % PTS PPG REB RPG AST APG STL SPG

Justin Smith * 23 233 111 47.6 80 36 45.0 56 30 53.6 288 12.5 150 6.5 39 1.7 43 1.9

Jermaine Campbell 23 197 97 49.2 46 18 39.1 59 38 64.4 250 10.9 94 4.1 62 2.7 30 1.3

Carl Munnerlyn Jr. 23 156 74 47.4 50 20 40.0 97 67 69.1 235 10.2 54 2.3 103 4.5 43 1.9

Jason Charles 23 149 83 55.7 13 8 61.5 99 58 58.6 232 10.1 172 7.5 27 1.2 24 1.0

Michael Mercedes 23 134 74 55.2 50 17 34.0 49 49 100.0 214 9.3 44 1.9 80 3.5 50 2.2

Roy Jenkins 23 88 84 95.5 24 23 95.8 9 3 33.3 194 8.4 57 2.5 10 0.4 11 0.5

Reggie Leaver 23 154 79 51.3 14 6 42.9 33 10 30.3 174 7.6 165 7.2 31 1.3 30 1.3

Vernon Johnson 11 36 26 72.2 6 2 33.3 6 3 50.0 57 5.2 32 2.9 2 0.2 6 0.5

Kris Carter 23 87 34 39.1 37 9 24.3 20 13 65.0 90 3.9 36 1.6 22 1.0 8 0.3

Ryan Jarvis 23 71 32 45.1 33 11 33.3 21 13 61.9 88 3.8 57 2.5 18 0.8 17 0.7

Charlemagne Jeanpierre 23 47 28 59.6 20 8 40.0 1 1 100.0 65 2.8 11 0.5 2 0.1 11 0.5

Michael Singleton 23 37 16 43.2 0 0 0.0 24 12 50.0 44 1.9 53 2.3 7 0.3 2 0.1

Emmanuel Lilly 23 25 9 36.0 12 3 25.0 8 7 87.5 28 1.2 9 0.4 5 0.2 2 0.1

Mark Edmonds 23 11 8 72.7 5 3 60.0 0 0 0.0 19 0.8 4 0.2 5 0.2 0 0.0

Hans Monfiston 23 19 7 36.8 12 2 16.7 29 2 6.9 18 0.8 6 0.3 5 0.2 3 0.1

Germans Indriks 23 20 6 30.0 0 0 0.0 7 3 42.9 15 0.7 19 0.8 4 0.2 4 0.2

Chadwick Francis 23 20 6 30.0 0 0 0.0 5 2 40.0 14 0.6 20 0.9 3 0.1 3 0.1

Sowle David 23 3 2 66.7 0 0 0.0 2 1 50.0 5 0.2 1 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.0

TOTALS 23 1487 776 52.2 402 166 41.3 525 312 59.4 2030 88.3 984 42.8 425 18.5 288 12.5

* Data Likely Invalid  

 

Team Records None 

Individual Records Incomplete 

MVCC All-Stars None 

Region 3 All-Stars Dan Jarvis (Coach),  

Carl Munnerlyn (Tournament-MVP), Jason Charles (Tournament)  

All-American Carl Munnerlyn (Tournament) 

Team Awards Carl Munnerlyn (MVP), Justin Smith (Coach’s Award) 
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2006-2007 Raiders Schedule/Results 

GAME DATE OPPONENT H/A FMCC OPP W/L MVCC NOTES (Scoring Leaders and other Highlights)

2006

1 Sat 04-Nov Canton A 95 78 W

2 Sun 12-Nov Cayuga H 90 78 W

3 Thu 16-Nov Broome H 92 81 W

4 Sat 18-Nov Genesee H 86 73 W

5 Tue 21-Nov Jefferson A 91 65 W

6 Tue 28-Nov Hudson Valley A 67 74 L *

7 Thu 30-Nov Mohawk Valley A 77 74 W *

8 Sat 02-Dec Jamestown A 79 71 W

9 Sun 03-Dec Tompkins-Cortland A 108 63 W

Wed 06-Dec Clinton A Cancelled

10 Wed 06-Dec Corning A 103 78 W

11 Sat 09-Dec Delhi H 95 68 W *

Sun 10-Dec Finger Lakes H Cancelled

2007

12 Sat 13-Jan Adirondack H 72 61 W *

13 Sat 20-Jan Delhi A 72 55 W *

14 Tue 23-Jan Columbia-Greene A 92 38 W *

15 Sat 27-Jan Adirondack A 68 64 W *

16 Tue 30-Jan Schenectady A 98 54 W *

17 Thu 01-Feb Hudson Valley H 70 64 W *

18 Tue 06-Feb Herkimer A 70 75 L *

19 Thu 08-Feb Cobleskill H 71 77 L *

20 Sat 10-Feb Columbia-Greene H 78 33 W *

21 Tue 13-Feb Schenectady H 96 67 W *

22 Sat 17-Feb Cobleskill A 70 68 W *

23 Thu 22-Feb Herkimer H 88 78 W *

24 Sat 24-Feb Mohawk Valley H L *

25 Fri 02-Mar Delhi A 88 70 W D3 Regionals

26 Sat 03-Mar Mohawk Valley A W D3 Regionals

27 Sun 04-Mar Herkimer A 88 78 W D3 Regionals - Finals

Region 3 Tournament All-Stars:

Carl Munnerlyn (MVP), Jason Charles
28 3/15/2007 Nationals A L D3 Nationals

29 3/16/2007 Nationals A W D3 Nationals

30 3/17/2007 Nationals A L D3 Nationals

                
NJCAA Tournament All-Stars: 

Carl Munnerlyn
                Totals 2104 1685 24-6 12-4

                Averages 84.2 67.4
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2006-2007 FMCC Raiders – Region III Division-3 Champions 
 

 

 
2006-2007 FMCC Raiders -  

#5 Carl Munnerlyn Jr. 

Region III Tournament MVP  

NJCAA Tournament All-Star 

 

 

2006-2007 FMCC Raiders -  
#23 Justin Smith 

 Team Captain and Leading Scorer 

 


